

Beones AMIAI TELANGANA SI.No. 1802, Datory 18hozz Rs. 201 /-Sold to. Dr. Ghonshymm For Whom. Princi Red. No. Co. college, welface



Licenced Stamp Vendor L.No. 23-11-004/2014 RL.No.23-11-008/2020 H.No. 6-2-1595/22, Ramagiri, NALGONDA - 508 001. Ceil: 9247219310.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made on 7th July, 2022 between Nagarjuna Government College (A), Nalgonda (hereafter, called the 'First Party')

and

Ramanujan College, University of Delhi located at Kalkaji, New Delhi – 110019 (hcreafter, called the 'Second Party').

The *First Party, and* The *Second Party* have agreed to the following terms and conditions of the agreement:

1. The aim of the agreement is to enhance the capacity building of faculty members/ research Scholars by organizing online Two week Faculty Development Programme (FDP) or Interdisciplinary Refresher Course on Managing Online Classes and Co-Creating MOOCS 18.0 from 06 -20 September 2022.

2. The provisions ought to be provided by the "First Party" are given as under:-

A. Administrative support in terms of organizers

- B. Detailed Programme Report
- C. Rs. 30,000 will be paid to the Second party (Teaching Learning Center, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi) as a consultancy Fee.
- D. The consultancy fees for collaboration with Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College will be waived off if the collaborating institution ensures minimum 200 participants (list will have to be provided) from their end.
- E. Publicity and Participation assurance.
- F. Overall Cooperation

3. The provisions ought to be provided by the "Second Party" are given as under:-

- A. LMS Portal development and maintenance
- B. Consultancy to conduct the FDP
- C. Honorarium to Resource persons
- D. Registration fee will be collected by the Second party only
- E. Brochure and Flyer for publicity
- F. Participation E-Certificate.
- G. Technical inputs regarding sessions and modules.
- H. Overall cooperation

4. Registration fee for faculty members will be charged through the IMPS/NEFT/UPI which will be **non-refundable**.

5. All the parties have agreed that they will extend every form of co-operation to each other.

6. The agreement shall initially be conducted for online Two week Faculty Development Programme (FDP) or Interdisciplinary Refresher Course on Managing Online Classes and Co-Creating MOOCS 18.0 from 06 -20 September 2022.

7. However, the agreement can be extended to organize more such types of programmes in future. All the parties will be responsible for organizing and managing the online training program as per the provisions mentioned above.

8. Coordinators from the First Party will be Dr YVR Prasanna Kumar and the Coordinator from the Second Party will be Dr. Ashish Shukla Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

9. The agreement shall be made in two identical copies. All the versions are equally valid. Each of the parties of the agreement shall receive one copy of the agreement.

We hereby signify our acceptance of the terms and conditions stated above.

36/08/2

Dr. Ghanshyam Principal Nagarjuna Government College (A), Nalgonda

Date:06/08/2022

Place: Nalgonda

Prof. S.P. Aggarwal Principal, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019

Place: New Delhi प्रोफेसर-प्राचार्य / Professor-Principal रामानुजन कॉलेज / Ramanujan College दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय / University of Delhi कालकाजी, नई दिल्ली-110019 / Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019

Date: 06/08/2022

2